## MICHAEL GARRON HOSPITAL

# **STAFF POSITION**

## PLASTIC SURGEON

Michael Garron Hospital (MGH), a division of the Toronto East Health Network (TEHN), is a vibrant community teaching hospital, affiliated with the University of Toronto, and serves one of Canada's most diverse communities. Annually, the Hospital provides care for 20,000 inpatients, has over 60,000 emergency visits, 225,000 outpatient visits and delivers nearly 3,500 babies. Michael Garron Hospital has 470 beds comprised of acute care, rehabilitation, and complex continuing care beds. MGH has a closed intensive care unit and full access to diagnostic imaging (US, CT, MRI). Michael Garron Hospital has undergone a major campus wide redevelopment project, and the new and state of the art, 8-storey Ken and Marilyn Thomson Patient Care Centre recently opened in January 2023.

The surgery program at Michael Garron Hospital is a large multi-specialty clinical service that provides comprehensive surgical care in a large urban community setting as well as secondary and tertiary level care in a variety of disciplines. The Division of Plastic Surgery at Michael Garron Hospital is searching for a **Plastic Surgeon** to join our Department of Surgery.

Qualified candidates must have a Medical Degree and have successfully completed Residency Training in Plastic Surgery and have a Fellowship from the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada in Plastic Surgery at the time of employment. Candidates must also have or be eligible for a medical license from the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Ontario. Candidates must have an interest in teaching medical students and surgical residents and have demonstrated a commitment to excellence in surgical education. Candidates will be eligible for a university appointment within the Department of Surgery, University of Toronto. Fellowship training in breast reconstruction will be considered an advantage.

Select applicants will be invited for an interview. The position available is for July 1, 2024 or earlier. All qualified candidates are encouraged to apply; however, Canadians and permanent residents will be given priority.

### **Diversity Statement**

Michael Garron Hospital embraces Diversity and is building a culture of belonging that increases our capacity to effectively address and serve the interests of our global community. We strongly encourage applications from Indigenous Peoples, Black and racialized persons, women, persons with disabilities, and people of diverse sexual and gender identities. We value applicants who have demonstrated a commitment to equity, diversity and inclusion and recognize that diverse perspectives, experiences, and expertise are essential to strengthening our academic mission.

#### **Accessibility Statement**

MGH strives to be an equitable and inclusive community, and proactively seeks to increase diversity among its community members. Our values regarding equity and diversity are linked with our unwavering commitment to excellence in the pursuit of our academic mission.

MGH is committed to the principles of the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA). As such, we strive to make our recruitment, assessment and selection processes as accessible as possible and provide accommodations as required for applicants with disabilities.

Interested applicants should send a letter, curriculum vitae and two letters of recommendation to:

Dr. Rajiv K Singal
Chief of Surgery and Co-Program Medical Director Surgery Program
Michael Garron Hospital
840 Coxwell Avenue, Suite 218
Toronto, ON
rajiv.singal@tehn.ca

- Position Available: Plastic Surgeon
- Type of Position (full/part time,locum): Full Clinical (1 FTE)
- Hospital: Michael Garron Hospital, Toronto East Health Network
- City: Toronto, Ontario
- Area: (rural/urban/remote) Urban
- Start Time: July 1, 2024
- Surgical Expertise Required: Plastic Surgery.
- Remuneration: Fee for service (OHIP)
- On-Call (1 in 4): Equal rotation within plastic surgery division
- Contact Information: Dr. Rajiv Singal, Chief of Surgery, Michael Garron Hospital Email: rajiv.singal@tehn.ca